

FIS CROSS COUNTRY CERRO CATEDRAL, ARGENTINA 2018

BARILOCHE, RIO NEGRO , SEPTEMBER $8^{th}-12^{th}$, 2018

OFFICIAL INVITATION

The Argentina Ski Federation (FASA) and Catedral Alta Patagonia (CAPSA) look forward to welcome all national and international Cross Country competitors to the FIS events taking place from 8-9 to 12-9, 2018.-

Schedule

September 6th Arrival day & Training, 3 pm TC info Meeting Cerro Catedral CAB

September 7th Official Training Free

8 pm: 1st. TCM (Club Andino Bariloche 20 de febrero 30)

September 8th Men 10 km F – Codex 4100

Ladies 5 km F – Codex 4099 Men Jun 5 km F – Codex 4098 Ladies Jun 5 km F – Codex 4097

8 pm: 2nd TCM (Club Andino Bariloche 20 de febrero 30)

September 11th Men 10 km C – Codex 4107

Ladies 5 km C -- Codex 4108 Men Jun 5 km C -- Codex 4106 Ladies Jun 5 km C -- Codex 4105

8 pm: 3rd TCM (Club Andino Bariloche 20 de febrero 30)

September 12th Men 10 km F – Codex 4112

Ladies 5 km F – Codex 4111 Men Jun 5 km F – Codex 4109 Ladies Jun 5 km F – Codex 4110

Award Ceremony & Departure

Accommodation & Meals

Athletes and officials are responsible for their own accommodation and meal arrangements.

Please book early to guarantee availability.-

For help contact Julio Moreschi email: ljmoreschi@gmail.com

Transportation

Athletes and officials are responsible for their own transportation arrangements.

By plane: From Buenos Aires Airport to Bariloche.-

Entries & Deadlines

All competitions will be FIS sanctioned events, entries will only be accepted from FIS National Associations and must be submitted to the registration office on official FIS Entry Forms via e-mail according to FIS rules to info@fasa.org.ar

Only competitors with an active FIS code are allowed to participate in Cerro Catedral - Bariloche.

For organization purposes anticipated entries are welcome.

Competition rules

FIS International Competition Rules for Cross-Country apply

Jury

FIS Tecnical Delegate: Emil Hecico (ROU) Chief of Competition: Francisco Jerman (ARG) FIS TD Assistant: Julio Moreschi (ARG)

Accident Insurance

Each individual NSA is responsible for providing sufficient insurance for its athletes and officials.

The organizing committee declines any responsibility for accidents, damages or lost equipment during the training or racing days.